
CROSSFIRE BLAZER 200R
ENGINE MANUAL



EN-FIG 1:                                DESCRIPTION       

 
En-Fig 1: 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  
1 GB/T5787-1986 Bolt M8X30 6  
2 QJ168QDJ.01-01 Cover,Crankcase 1  
3 JF142F.8-5 Waasher,Seal 2  
4 QJ168QDJ.01-04 Guage,Engine Oil 2  
5 QJ168QDJ.01-03 Cover,Supply Oil Mouth 1  
6 157.3-8 Guide,Dowel （8x14） 2  
7 QJ168QDJ.01-02 Spacer,Crankcase 1  
8 QJ168QDJ.01.01 Oilseal Assy 25X41.25X6 2  
9 GB/T276-1994 Bearing6025/P53 2  
10 QJ166QDK.01-07 Spacer,Drain Plug 2  
11 QJ166QDK.01-06 Drain Plug 2  
12 JF168FLH-16.01.01 Crankcase Assy 1  
13 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6X30 1  
14 157.4-6     Guide,Dowel（10x14） 2  



En-Fig 2:                          CYLINDER HEAD ASSY. 

En-Fig 2: 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1 QJ168QDL.02-01 Spacer Assy,Cylinder Head 1  

2 GB/T5787-1986 M8X660Bolt,Cylinder Head 4  

3 QJ168QDL.02.01 Cylinder Head 1  

4 QJ168QDJ.02-04 Spacer 1 1  

5 QJ168QDJ.02-02 Mattress,Heat Insulating 1  

6 QJ168QDJ.02-05 Spacer 2 1  
7 QJ168QDJ.02-03 Bolt,Intake Pipe 2  

8 GB/T6177-2000 Nut M6 2  
9 QJ168QDJ.02-06 Spacer,Seal 1  

10 QJ168QDJ.02.03 Clipboard 1  
11 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6X14 4  
12 QJ168QDJ.02-01 Spacer,Exhaust Pipe 1  
13 QJ168QDJ.02-07 Bolt,Exhaust Pipe 2  
14 GB/T6170-2000 Nut M8 2  
15 QJ1E50FMG.1.2 （F7RTC） Spark Plug 1  



En-Fig 3:                INTAKE EXHAUST MECHANISM ASSY 
 

En-Fig 3: 
 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1 QJ166QDK.03-11 Adjusting Nut,Valve Clearance 2  

2 QJ182QDP.03-07 Buttonhead,Arm 2  

3 QJ168QDJ.03-09 Arm 2  

4 J168QDJ.03-02 Cap,Exhaust Door Rod 1  

5 QJ168QDJ.03-10 Upper Retainer,Exhaust Door Spring 1  

6 QJ168QDJ.03-07 Spring,Valve 2  

7 QJ168QDJ.03-05 Valve,Exhaust 1  

8 QJ168QDJ.03.04 Guide Plate,Connecting Stud 1  

9 QJ168QDJ.03.02 Rod,Connecting 2  

10 QJ168QDJ.03-08 Upper Retainer,Intake Door Spring 1  

11 QJ182QDP.03-04 Adjusting Stud,Valve Clearance 2  

12 QJ168QDJ.03-06 Valve,Intake 1  

13 QJ168QDL.03-01 Stud,Connecting 2  

14 QJ168QDL.03.01 Camshaft 1  

15 QJ168QDJ.03.03 Oilseal,Valve 1  



En-Fig 4:                      BRANCE FLYING WHEEL 

 
En-Fig 4: 
 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1 QJ168QDJ.04-06 Nut,Clamp 1  

2 QJ168QDJ.04-10 Ratchet Wheel 1  

3 QJ168QDJ.04-11 Fan 1  

4 JF168FJH-5.02.01 Flying Wheel 1  

5 QJ182QDP.04-03 Key 1  

6 QJ168QDJ.04-09 Driven Gear,Adjusting 1  

7 JF168FLH-8B.04-01 Brance 1  

8 QJ168QDJ.04-08 Gear,Crankshaft Timing 1  

9 QJ168QDJ.04-05 Circlip,Piston Pin 2  

10 QJ168QDL.04-01 Piston 1  

11 QJ168QDJ.04-02 Ring,First 1  
12 QJ168QDJ.04-03 Ring,Second 1  

13 QJ168QDJ.04.01 Oil Ring Assy 1  

14 QJ168QDJ.04-04 Pin,piston 1  

15 QJ168QDJ.04.02-01 Rod,Connecting 1  

16 QJ166QDK.05.02-03 Bolt,Connecting Rod 2  

17 QJ168QDJ.04.02-02 Cover,Connecting Rod 1  

18 QJ168QDJ.04.02 Connecting Rod Assy 1  



En-Fig 5:              CENTRIFUGAL ADJUSTMENT ASSY 

 
En-Fig 5: 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1 QJ168QDJ.05-01 Arm 1  

2 QJ168QDJ.05-07 Rod Tension 1  

3 QJ168QDJ.05-06 Spring 2,Tension 1  

4 GB/T6177-2000 Nut 1  

5 QJ182QDP.06-03 Bolt,Square 1  

6 QJ168QDJ.05-09 Spacer 2 1  

7 QJ182QDP.06-02 Circlip 1  

8 QJ168QDJ.05-03 Fork 1  

9 QJ166QDK.06-03 Spacer 1 1  

10 QJ168QDJ.05-04 Pin 1  

11 QJ166QDK.01-02 Circlip 1  

12 QJ168QDJ.05.02-01 Adjustment,Centrifugal 1  

13 QJ168QDJ.05.02-03 Block,Centrifugal 2  

14 QJ168QDJ.05.02-02 Pin 2  

15 QJ168QDJ.05-08 Spacer 3 1  

16 QJ168QDJ.05-02 Cover,Push Rod 1  

17 JF168FJH-7.03-01 Spring 1,Tension 1  

18 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt 2  

19 JF168FJH-7.03.01 Handle Assy 1  

20 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt 1    



En-Fig 6:                            STARTING SETS. 

 
En-Fig 6:   
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1 QJ168QDJ.06-05 Screw 1  

2 QJ168QDJ.06-06 Circlip 1  

3 QJ168QDJ.06-04 Plate Guide 1  

4 QJ168QDJ.06-01 Block Clutch 2  

5 QJ168QDJ.06-02 Spring,Pressure 2  

6 QJ168QDJ.06-03 Table,Rotary 1  

7 QJ168QDJ.06-07 Spring,Turbination 1  

8 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt 3  

9 QJ168QDJ.06.01 Cover,Starting 1  

10 QJ168QDJ.06-08 Rope,Strating 1  

11 QJ168QDJ.06-09 Handle 1  

12 JF168FJH-5.03.02.01 Cowling 1  

13 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt 6  

14 JF168FJH-5.03.01.01 Plate 1 Driversion 1  

15 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt 1  

16 QJ168QDJ.06.02-01 Plate 2 Driversion 1  

17 JF168FLH-M.06 Start pulling plate sets 1  

18 37600121001000 Clamp fastening for fuel tube 1  



En-Fig 7:                        AIR CLEANER ASSY 

 
 
En-Fig 7:   

 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1 GB62-88  (M6) Nut 2  

2 QJ168QDJ.07-04B Cover,Filtering 1  

3 ZJ168FJH.07.01.01-02 Seal 1  

4 ZJ168FJH.07.01.01 Core,Filtering 1  

5 ZJ168FJH.07.01-02 Bracket,Filtering 1  

6 ZJ168FJH.07.01-03 Seal 1  

7 QJ168QDJ.07.01 Cover,Upper Body 1  

8 QJ168QDJ.07.03 Seal,Air Cleaner 1  

9 QJ168QDJ.07-01 Colloid Pipe 1  

10 QJ168QDJ.07B AIR CLEANER ASSY 1  

11 QJ168QDL.05 MUFFLER ASSY 1  

12 JF168FLH-8B.09 CARBURETOR ASSY 1  

13 JF168FLH-8B.09-01 Bracket,choke cable comp 1  



En-Fig 8:                           Switch Assy,Ignition 

 
En-Fig 8: 

 

NO. CODE DESCRIPTION QTY.  

1 JF168FLH-8B.06.01 Stator comp 1  

2 QJ168QDJ.11.03 Ignition coil assy 1  

3 GB/T5789-1986 Bolt M6X25 2  

4 JF168FJH-8B.06.02 Connecting Wire Assy 1  

5 JF168FJH-5.05.01 motor assy.starter 1  

6 168FJH-5.05.03 starting relay 1  

7 JF168FJH-5.05.03.01 wire,starting relay 1  

8 JF168FJH-5.01-01 wire,fixed board 1  


